

GAHC040012742019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.A. 3/2019

1:SHRI BOJIR TAYENG
S/O SHRI YAKEK TAYENG, RESIDENT OF HIGH REGION COLONY,
PASIGHAT, PO/PS PASIGHAT, DIST. EAST SIANGA, AP.MOBILE NO.
9436643682

2: SHRI ONYOK TAYENG
S/O SHRI YAKEK TAYENG
RESIDENT OF 5 MILES COLONY
PASIGHAT
PO/PS PASIGHAT
DIST. EAST SIANG
AP

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF A.P.
THROUGH THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR

2:MRS MUM TAYENG PERME
W/O BOM PERME
VILLAGE BORGULI
PO/PS MEBO
DIST. EAST SIANG
AP

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mukbom Pertin

Advocate for the Respondent :

BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN

ORDER

Date : 26-10-2021

Heard Ms. L. Hage, the learned Addl. PP for the State of Arunachal Pradesh.

Ms. Hage, the learned Addl. PP submits that she has taken consent from the other side and prayed for listing the matter after 3 (three) weeks.

Since this is an old pending appeal, the same shall be listed on 03.11.2021. Prayer of Ms. Hage is allowed to the extent indicated above

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant