

GAHC040012742019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : CrI.A./3/2019

SHRI BOJIR TAYENG
S/O SHRI YAKEK TAYENG, RESIDENT OF HIGH REGION COLONY,
PASIGHAT, PO/PS PASIGHAT, DIST. EAST SIANGA, AP.MOBILE NO.
9436643682 2: SHRI ONYOK TAYENG

Age:

Occupation :

S/O SHRI YAKEK TAYENG
RESIDENT OF 5 MILES COLONY
PASIGHAT
PO/PS PASIGHAT
DIST. EAST SIANG
AP

VERSUS

THE STATE OF A.P.
THROUGH THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR 2:MRS MUM TAYENG PERME

Age: 0

Occupation :

W/O BOM PERME
VILLAGE BORGULI
PO/PS MEBO
DIST. EAST SIANG
AP

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mukbom Pertin, D Tatak,K Dubey,MR.J Dulom,MR.L Perme,MrK Dabi,MR.M Pertin, Sr. Advocate,R Riba

Advocate for the Respondent : Geken Jini, Legal Aid Counsel,,P P of AP,,,,,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANJAN MONI KALITA**

ORDER

Date : 05.05.2026

Mr. Mukbom Pertin, learned counsel for the appellant submits that the conducting counsel for the respondents has left the Court due to a certain emergency, therefore, prays for listing of the matter after two weeks.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter after two weeks.

Mr. G. Tado, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the State, is present.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant